Officer, be head of the Management Team and shall, subject to the supervision and

control of the Board of Directors, be responsible for the overall conduct and

functioning of the Company;

i. Annual Gross Compensation (which includes basic, HRA, other allowances and

commission etc.) is Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only). The annual increment

will be merit based and take into account the Company’s performance.

ii. Retirals: Company’s contribution to Provident Fund, to the extent these either singly or

together, not taxable under the Income Tax Act; Gratuity payable as per the rules of the